Office of the Treasurer



Rocky River City School District 1101 Morewood Parkway • Rocky River • Ohio 44116 440.356.6004 • markus.greg@rrcs.org • www.rrcs.org Greg R. Markus, CPA, CGMA • Treasurer / CFO

NOTICE OF SPECIAL BOARD MEETING TO DISCUSS FACLITIES TUESDAY, AUGUST 8, 2017

The Board of Education of the Rocky River City School District has scheduled a Special Board meeting for Tuesday, August 8, 2017 at 7:30 AM in the HR Conference Room at Beach School. The purpose of the meeting is to review the Beach preschool construction project & change orders, House Bill 264, review the Auditorium & Stadium scope, and receive an update from the Rocky River Campus Foundation.

Greg R. Markus Treasurer/CFO

July 28, 2017

Upon request to the Superintendent, the District shall make reasonable accommodation for a disabled person to be able to participate in this activity.